
2021-2022 West Chester University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-19   Conf: 7-14   Home: 6-7   Away: 3-12   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Johnson, Leah 28-27 1043 37.3 168-490 .343 40-130 .308 75-88 .852 49 180 229 8.2 62 1 136 90 13 85 451 16.1
05 Abbonizio, Alexa 28-27 787 28.1 95-259 .367 45-147 .306 37-48 .771 19 72 91 3.3 62 2 34 52 3 27 272 9.7
24 Roberts, Justyn 21-4 392 18.7 48-115 .417 0-1 .000 35-51 .686 26 53 79 3.8 33 3 8 24 10 19 131 6.2
04 Jefferson, Kyra 28-24 604 21.6 72-197 .365 8-38 .211 16-32 .500 22 62 84 3.0 47 0 33 42 0 31 168 6.0
01 Redman, Bink 21-4 437 20.8 36-107 .336 2-9 .222 28-47 .596 53 51 104 5.0 35 0 48 55 3 24 102 4.9
13 Gleason, Alexis 9-0 112 12.4 17-40 .425 2-6 .333 4-4 1.000 3 8 11 1.2 12 0 3 10 0 2 40 4.4
21 Carter, Maya 22-12 297 13.5 38-107 .355 0-1 .000 11-14 .786 16 41 57 2.6 58 3 3 28 12 3 87 4.0
00 Penjuke, Abby 28-23 503 18.0 45-111 .405 14-46 .304 6-10 .600 41 79 120 4.3 28 0 19 23 1 9 110 3.9
22 Warley, Morgan 28-3 446 15.9 34-128 .266 8-31 .258 23-30 .767 28 33 61 2.2 41 0 18 30 5 18 99 3.5
23 Fink, Rayah 12-2 106 8.8 15-40 .375 2-14 .143 3-3 1.000 2 19 21 1.8 10 0 5 3 2 6 35 2.9
32 Ruf, Nancy 23-11 230 10.0 18-37 .486 0-0 .000 21-29 .724 13 22 35 1.5 32 0 2 19 2 4 57 2.5
03 Holweg, Sarah 25-1 193 7.7 19-44 .432 18-38 .474 1-2 .500 2 25 27 1.1 9 0 7 5 1 3 57 2.3
13 Boyer, Alana 3-0 22 7.3 2-6 .333 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 1 2 3 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 5 1.7
33 Conran, Rachel 16-0 128 8.0 8-23 .348 6-17 .353 3-5 .600 2 16 18 1.1 6 0 2 7 2 1 25 1.6
12 Ross, Kaziah 17-1 159 9.4 6-31 .194 2-12 .167 9-15 .600 8 22 30 1.8 8 0 13 13 4 7 23 1.4
02 Talford, Tacari 17-1 137 8.1 6-23 .261 1-14 .071 3-5 .600 6 7 13 0.8 17 0 9 11 4 6 16 0.9
Total 28 5596 199.9 627-1758 .357 149-509 .293 275-383 .718 342 746 1088 38.9 461 9 340 428 62 245 1678 59.93
Opponents 5625 200.9 687-1731 .397 167-581 .287 332-475 .699 361 832 1193 42.6 403 5 402 448 71 232 1873 66.89

Team Statistics WCU OPP
SCORING 1678 1873
    Points Per Game 59.9 66.9
    Scoring Margin -7.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 627-1758 687-1731
    Field Goal Pct .357 .397
3 POINT FG-ATT 149-509 167-581
    3PT FG Pct .293 .287
    3PT Made Per Game 5.3 6.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 275-383 332-475
    FT Pct .718 .699
    FT Made Per Game 9.8 11.9
REBOUNDS 1088 1193
    Rebounds Per Game 38.9 42.6
    Rebounds Margin -3.7 –
ASSISTS 340 402
    Assists Per Game 12.1 14.4
TURNOVERS 428 448
    Turnovers Per Game 15.3 16.0
    Turnovers Margin 0.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.9
STEALS 245 232
    Steals Per Game 8.8 8.3
BLOCKS 62 71
    Blocks Per Game 2.2 2.5
ATTENDANCE 3,025 3,297
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-233 15-220
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
West Chester 409 399 389 472 9 1678
Opponents 459 449 460 492 13 1873

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/13/21 WHEELING W 73-61 121
11/14/21 GLENVILLE ST. L 75-95 137
11/17/21 at Lincoln (PA) L 61-67 1,345
11/21/21 CHESTNUT HILL L 68-80 157
11/29/21 at Jefferson W 75-61 111

* 12/03/21 PITT.-JOHNSTOWN W 62-54 129
* 12/04/21 INDIANA (PA) L 62-64 139
* 12/14/21 at Seton Hill L 53-73 100
* 12/18/21 at California (PA) L 60-97 110
* 12/19/21 at Slippery Rock L 56-57 78

12/28/21 at George Washington L 31-64 0
* 01/05/22 at Kutztown L 53-64 65
* 01/19/22 MILLERSVILLE W 59-54 229
* 01/22/22 at Bloomsburg L 50-61 124
* 01/24/22 at East Stroudsburg W 64-53 111
* 01/26/22 LOCK HAVEN W 59-53 139
* 01/29/22 at Mansfield L 66-70 201
* 01/31/22 at Shepherd L 56-82 233
* 02/02/22 SHEPHERD L 47-65 171
* 02/07/22 MANSFIELD W 74-63 227
* 02/09/22 at Shippensburg L 58-63 253
* 02/12/22 BLOOMSBURG L 55-67 221
* 02/14/22 SHIPPENSBURG L 64-71 321
* 02/16/22 KUTZTOWN L 51-75 217
* 02/19/22 at Lock Haven L 59-85 78
* 02/23/22 at Millersville W 73-53 275
* 02/26/22 EAST STROUDSBURG W 63-60 817

02/28/22 at Shepherd L 51-61 213

* = Conference game



2021-2022 West Chester University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 7-14   Home: 5-5   Away: 2-9   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Johnson, Leah 21-20 788 37.5 123-365 .337 30-96 .313 61-72 .847 41 146 187 8.9 50 0 104 63 8 66 337 16.0
05 Abbonizio, Alexa 21-20 603 28.7 77-204 .377 37-117 .316 27-36 .750 11 61 72 3.4 42 1 21 38 1 19 218 10.4
04 Jefferson, Kyra 21-21 478 22.8 55-156 .353 6-27 .222 14-28 .500 18 48 66 3.1 36 0 25 33 0 23 130 6.2
24 Roberts, Justyn 17-3 305 17.9 33-92 .359 0-1 .000 28-43 .651 23 34 57 3.4 25 2 8 18 8 15 94 5.5
01 Redman, Bink 16-1 315 19.7 26-75 .347 2-8 .250 18-27 .667 44 34 78 4.9 25 0 37 33 2 14 72 4.5
21 Carter, Maya 15-6 206 13.7 29-78 .372 0-0 .000 7-8 .875 13 33 46 3.1 41 1 2 17 5 3 65 4.3
00 Penjuke, Abby 21-16 349 16.6 31-83 .373 8-34 .235 3-6 .500 24 58 82 3.9 22 0 17 13 1 7 73 3.5
23 Fink, Rayah 10-2 96 9.6 14-37 .378 2-13 .154 3-3 1.000 2 18 20 2.0 8 0 5 2 1 6 33 3.3
22 Warley, Morgan 21-3 339 16.1 22-97 .227 3-19 .158 18-23 .783 27 24 51 2.4 31 0 13 22 4 14 65 3.1
32 Ruf, Nancy 18-11 197 10.9 16-33 .485 0-0 .000 21-25 .840 13 19 32 1.8 24 0 2 16 2 3 53 2.9
25 Gleason, Alexis 5-0 44 8.8 5-14 .357 0-1 .000 4-4 1.000 2 3 5 1.0 4 0 1 1 0 1 14 2.8
14 Holweg, Sarah 19-1 139 7.3 12-32 .375 12-29 .414 0-0 .000 1 18 19 1.0 6 0 4 4 1 2 36 1.9
13 Boyer, Alana 3-0 22 7.3 2-6 .333 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 1 2 3 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 5 1.7
33 Conran, Rachel 14-0 118 8.4 7-20 .350 6-15 .400 2-2 1.000 2 16 18 1.3 6 0 2 7 2 1 22 1.6
02 Talford, Tacari 13-1 98 7.5 5-19 .263 1-12 .083 3-5 .600 4 3 7 0.5 12 0 6 6 4 5 14 1.1
12 Ross, Kaziah 12-0 98 8.2 2-19 .105 0-5 .000 9-15 .600 4 11 15 1.3 8 0 7 9 2 5 13 1.1
Total 21 4195 199.8 459-1330 .345 108-382 .283 218-297 .734 272 555 827 39.4 341 4 254 295 41 184 1244 59.24
Opponents 4225 201.2 505-1249 .404 138-447 .309 236-340 .694 232 630 862 41.0 308 4 310 329 57 160 1384 65.90

Team Statistics WCU OPP
SCORING 1244 1384
    Points Per Game 59.2 65.9
    Scoring Margin -6.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 459-1330 505-1249
    Field Goal Pct .345 .404
3 POINT FG-ATT 108-382 138-447
    3PT FG Pct .283 .309
    3PT Made Per Game 5.1 6.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 218-297 236-340
    FT Pct .734 .694
    FT Made Per Game 10.4 11.2
REBOUNDS 827 862
    Rebounds Per Game 39.4 41.0
    Rebounds Margin -1.6 –
ASSISTS 254 310
    Assists Per Game 12.1 14.8
TURNOVERS 295 329
    Turnovers Per Game 14.0 15.7
    Turnovers Margin 1.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.9
STEALS 184 160
    Steals Per Game 8.8 7.6
BLOCKS 41 57
    Blocks Per Game 2.0 2.7
ATTENDANCE 2,610 1,628
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-261 11-148
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
West Chester 293 279 301 362 9 1244
Opponents 348 329 332 362 13 1384

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/03/21 PITT.-JOHNSTOWN W 62-54 129
12/04/21 INDIANA (PA) L 62-64 139
12/14/21 at  Seton Hill L 53-73 100
12/18/21 at  California (PA) L 60-97 110
12/19/21 at  Slippery Rock L 56-57 78
01/05/22 at  Kutztown L 53-64 65
01/19/22 MILLERSVILLE W 59-54 229
01/22/22 at  Bloomsburg L 50-61 124
01/24/22 at  East Stroudsburg W 64-53 111
01/26/22 LOCK HAVEN W 59-53 139
01/29/22 at  Mansfield L 66-70 201
01/31/22 at  Shepherd L 56-82 233
02/02/22 SHEPHERD L 47-65 171
02/07/22 MANSFIELD W 74-63 227
02/09/22 at  Shippensburg L 58-63 253
02/12/22 BLOOMSBURG L 55-67 221
02/14/22 SHIPPENSBURG L 64-71 321
02/16/22 KUTZTOWN L 51-75 217
02/19/22 at  Lock Haven L 59-85 78
02/23/22 at  Millersville W 73-53 275
02/26/22 EAST STROUDSBURG W 63-60 817


